TGCC1 Series Capacitor Switching Contactors
2.2 TGCC1 capacitor switching contactor model table
2.1 Model description
TG   -    CC      1    □  □   □
Spec.
Auxiliary contact
Contact mark
NO Normal Open NC Normal Closed

evices
1  Overview
2  Type Designation
TGCC1 Series Capacitor Switching Contactors (hereinafter referred to as contactor) is mainly used in AC
50Hz (or 60Hz) power system with a rated operating voltage up to 690V and with a controllable container
capacity up to 50kvar under the AC-6b use category to power on and power off the parallel capacitor for
improving the power factor.
This product complies with standard IEC 60947-4-1.
Operating characteristics:
Pull-in voltage: 85% Us ~ 110% Us;
Release voltage: 20% Us ~ 75% Us;
Rated control power voltage of coil, Us:
AC: (50Hz) 110V, 220V, 380V, 400V, 415V; (50Hz/60 Hz) 110V, 220V, 380V, 400V, 415V;
3  Technical Parameters
Model TGCC1-25 TGCC1-32 TGCC1-43 TGCC1-63 TGCC1-95 TGCC1-115
Rated insulation voltage Ui (V) 690
Rated withstand impulse voltage Ui (kV) 6
Rated working current (AC-6b) Ie (V) 17 23 29 43 73 87
Rated working voltage Ue (V) 220V/230V、380V/400V、660V/690V
Controllable
capacitor capacity
Qe kvar
220V/230V 7 10 15 20 35 35
380V/400V 12 20 25 35 50 60
660V/690V 18 26 36 48 92 92
Inrush current suppression capacity 20Ie
Operating frequency  Times / h 300 120
Electrical life   (10,000 times) 15 12
Mechanical life   (10,000 times) 100
AC coil power
50Hz
Pull-in (VA) 70 200 250
Hold (VA) 6 ～ 8 13 ～ 20 23 ～ 30
Power (W) 1 ～ 3 4 ～ 8 6 ～ 10
Auxiliary contact AC-15:360VA   DC-13:33W   Ith:10A
4 Operating Conditions
4.1  Ambient temperature: Working temperature limit: -35℃~+70℃; normal working temperature: -5℃~+40℃;
the average value within 24 hours does not exceed +35℃;
4.2  Installation conditions: The inclination between the mounting surface and the vertical surface is not
greater than ±22.5℃, and the installation category is Class III;
4.3 Pollution degree: 3
4.4 Altitude: Not more than 2,000 meters
4.5  Atmospheric conditions: When the maximum temperature is +70℃, the relative humidity of the air does not
exceed 50%. Higher relative humidity is allowed at lower temperatures; for example, up to 90% at 20℃.
Special measures should be taken for condensations occurred occasionally due to temperature changes;
4.6  The product should be installed and used in a place where there is no obvious shaking, impact or
vibration.
TGCC1 Series Capacitor Switching Contactors
C
on
tro
l D
ev
ic
es
041
TGCC1 Series Capacitor Switching Contactors
Model Amax Bmax Cmax Dmax a b c d
TGCC1-25 45 71 115 153 35 50/60 - -
TGCC1-32 56 82.5 129 158 35 48.2/73.5 - -
TGCC1-43 56 82.5 129 158 40 48.2/73.5 - -
TGCC1-63 73.5 127 149 196 40 100/110 59 100/110
TGCC1-95/115 84.5 126.5 155 240 40 100/110 64 102/111
Model & Spec. TGCC1-25 TGCC1-32 TGCC1-43 TGCC1-63 TGCC1-95 TGCC1-115